FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-26-2001

03-07-2001



2.54.01 RECORDATION	- 101628831				
2.24.					
	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Wallace Comp	puter Services Inc. Month Day Year 02/08/01				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name	Wallace Heritage, LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA	00.00.004				
Composed of	02-26-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #3				
Address (line 1)	2275 Cabot Drive				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Lisle	Illinois 60532-3630				
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Comp. Limited Lipidity Comp.					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati					
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002245 FRAME: 0141

FORM PTO-1618B	
Expires 06/30/99	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce		
Patent and Trademark Office		
TDADEMADK		

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 368-1300	
Name	Peter J. Shakula	
Address (line 1)	Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 2786	
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60604	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
	2065567	
	1970000	
L		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00	
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit A	payment by denosit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account)	
(2	Deposit Account Number: # 12-0913	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement a	and Signature	
attac	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as cated herein.	
F	Peter J. Shakula 2, Feb 2007	
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002245 FRAME: 0142

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wallace Computer Services, Inc. is the sole owner of the entire right, title,

goodwill, and interest in and to the Trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations and

Applications therefor listed in attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Wallace Heritage, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing

under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, and wholly owned by Wallace Computer

Services, Inc., is desirous of acquiring title to the aforesaid Trademarks and United States Trademark

Registrations and Applications therefore listed in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Wallace Computer Services, Inc., hereby assigns, and transfers unto Wallace

Heritage, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, goodwill, and interest in and to the

above identified Trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations and Applications therefor,

including any renewals and extension thereof and including the right to sue for past, present and

future infringement thereof to be held by said Wallace Heritage, LLC, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held by Wallace Computer Services, Inc., had this assignment not been made,

and Wallace Computer Services, Inc. does hereby bind its successors, legal representatives and

assigns to promptly, upon request of the sais assignee, execute with proper signatures any oath or

affirmation and any and all papers including all renewals and affidavits and to perform, but without

cost or expense to Wallace Computer Services, Inc., all acts necessary or expedient to secure to the

assignee protection for said trademarks in the United States as fully and entirely as the same might

have been secured by the assignee had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wallace Computer Services, Inc. has caused this instrument

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002245 FRAME: 0143 of assignment to be executed by one of its duly authorized officers, this 8th day of February, 2001.

WALLACE COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.

Michael O. Duffield, President

ATTEST:

STATE OF ILLINOIS) S.S. COUNTY OF DUPAGE)

Before me personally appeared Michael O. Duffield, to me known to be the President of Wallace Computer Services, Inc. and acknowledge that he executed the foregoing instrument of assignment for said Wallace Computer Services, Inc., as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and that he was fully authorized to do so.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
ARLINE T KURTZKE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/03/04

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	
SECOND NATURE	1,879,686	
THE DAILY MAIL	2,065,567	

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 02/26/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002245 FRAME: 0145